## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM498582

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Da	ate Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, Nation	onal FORMERLY Wells Business Credit, In	0	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Century Arms, Inc.	
Street Address:	430 S. Congress Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 1	
City:	Delray Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	de: 33445	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VERMONT	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78125477	HOTSHOT	
Serial Number:	78125475	DEFENDER	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-523-5300 Email: sls@phrd.com **Correspondent Name:** Steve Schaaf

303 Peachtree Street, Suite 3600 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Parker, Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs LLP

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1141.38 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harrison J. Roberts, Esq. **SIGNATURE:** /HJR/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/16/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark Release - Reel-Frame 2569-500 (Century)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006483 FRAME: 0367 source=Trademark Release - Reel-Frame 2569-500 (Century)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Reel-Frame 2569-500 (Century)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006483 FRAME: 0368

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

(Century Arms, Inc.)

November 16, 2018

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association and successor-by-merger to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. ("Assignor"), with a mailing address at 1100 Abernathy Road NE, Suite 1600, Atlanta, GA 30328, does hereby terminate, release and discharge to CENTURY ARMS, INC. (the "Assignee"), having a mailing address at 430 S Congress Ave, Suite One, Delray Beach, Florida 33445, without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, all of Assignor's liens and security interests in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated August 15, 2002, between Assignor and Assignee, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 21, 2002, at Reel 2569 Frame 0500 (the "Trademark Agreement").

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests granted and conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement and to reassign to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Agreement, in each case without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Assignor.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on the following page]

5690531\_2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006483 FRAME: 0369

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed by its duly authorized officer on the first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, a national banking association and successor-by-merger to Wells Fargo Business Credit,

Name: C. Reggie Claus

Title: Vice President

## SCHEDULE A

# U.S. Trademarks

	Mark	Application Number	Application Date
*********	Hotshot	78125477	May 1, 2002
and the same	Defender	78125475	May 1, 2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006483 FRAME: 0371

**RECORDED: 11/16/2018**